
      Happenings @ HHBC 
  
 2818 Edgewood Ave 
 Burlington NC 27215  
 336-584-8040   
 www.hollyhillbaptist.org 

  
 

 
FEBRUARY 2024 

 
 
 
 

 

February 14 

MEN’S BREAKFAST 

Tuesday, February 13   

8:30 am  

Carver’s Restaurant 

Sign Up Sheet in Foyer 

 

 

NGO (Never Grow Old) 

Tuesday, February 20 

11:30 am 

584 Restaurant 

Sign Up Sheet in Foyer 

 

 

CHURCH WEATHER  

CLOSING POLICY 

This winter we will continue to use Channel 2 
(WFMY), cable Channel 9, as well as Channel 
8, to announce our closing plans. Forecasts 
will be reviewed, and local conditions sur-
veyed when practical, and a decision made by 
the Pastor, with advice from the Chairman of 
the Deacons and the Properties Chairman. 
Please, be alert to one of these channels Satur-
day night and Sunday morning. Wednesday 
night closings will be managed by calls from 
the deacons. The parking lot and walks will be 
scraped, or salt applied when appropriate, but 
each person should review their own situation 
before venturing out and use extra precautions. 
WHEN IN DOUBT, DON’T COME OUT!!! 

 

OPERATION CHRISTMAS CHILD 

COLLECTION FOR MONTHS OF 

FEBRUARY AND MARCH 

We will continue our Operation 

Christmas Child Collection.  For Feb-

ruary and March we will be collecting 

the following items. 

 

Toothbrushes  

 (NO TOOTHPASTE ALLOWED) 

Hairbrushes 

Combs 

Hair accessories 

Washcloths and Soap 

 

Please, remember  no liquids or 

creams are allowed in the boxes.   

 

Those interested in the Operation 

Christmas Child Process will meet on 

Thursday, February 22, at 10 A.  M. 

 

 

 

 

COMING EVENTS 

Feb. 4  Deacon’s Meeting. 6:00 pm 
Feb. 7, 14, 21, & 28  Bible Study, 6:45 pm 
Feb. 13  Men’s Breakfast, 8:30, Carver’s  
Feb. 14  Happy Valentine’s Day! 
Feb. 20  NGO, 11:30 am, 584 Grill 
Feb. 22  Operation Christmas Child, 10 A. M. 
Feb. 26   Deadline for March N/L Info, 9:00 am 
 

 
 



FEBRUARY 

BIRTHDAYS 

10. Margaret Owens 
13. Jerry Joines 
13. Tom Stone 
16. Pat Durham 
22. Mary Hunsinger 
26. Clint Perkins 
27. Vicky Marmolejo 
 
 

 

FEBRUARY 

ANNIVERSARIES 
 
 

22.  Bob & Jean Rogers (67th) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Members & Attendees of HHBC: If 

you have a February Birthday or Anniver-

sary and you are not on this list, please let 

the church office know.  (336 584-8040) 

             FEBRUARY 2024 
S M T W T F S 

    1 2 
 
 

3 
 
 

4    
Fellowship 
Com. After 

worship 
 
Deacon’s meet-

ing 6:00 pm 

5 
 

6 
 
 

7 
 

Choir 6 pm 
 

Bible Study 
6:45 pm 

8 
 
 

9 
 

 

10 
 
 

11 
 

 

12 
 

13 
 

Men’s 
Breakfast, 

Carver’s 
8:30 am 

14 
Choir 6 pm 

 
Bible Study 

6:45 pm 
 

Valentine’s 
Day! 

15 
 
 

16 
  

 
 

17 
 

18 
 

 

19 

 

 

20 
 

NGO, 11:30  
at 584 

 

21 
 

Choir 6 pm 
 

Bible Study 
6:45 pm 

22 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

23 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

24 
 
 

25 
 
 
 
 

26 
 
 

26 
 

28 
Choir 6 pm 

 
Bible Study 

6:45 pm 

29   

SERVICE TIMES 

Sundays:  Sunday School: 9:15 am    
                 Worship Service: 10:30 am 
Wednesdays:  Choir Practice:  6:00 pm 
                        Bible Study:  6:45 pm 
 
 

 

     Secretary’s Hours:  

                 Mon & Wed. 8:30—2 pm 
                      Thurs.  8:30-12 noon 

Check out our website at: 
www.hollyhillbaptist.org 

                 

 

 

E-MAILS 

Dr. Gene Hunsinger: eeh1@bellsouth.net 
Eldridge Matkins: hematkins@yahoo.com 
Office Email:  lorene@childrey.com or  
              hollyhillbaptistchurch@gmail.com 
 
 

Deacon:  Jerry Owens 


