Happenings @ HHBC

2818 Edgewood Ave Burlington NC 27215 336-584-8040 www.hollyhillbaptist.org



FEBRUARY 2024

FEBRUARY 14



MEN'S BREAKFAST Tuesday, February 13 8:30 am Carver's Restaurant Sign Up Sheet in Foyer

NGO (Never Grow Old) Tuesday, February 20 11:30 am 584 Restaurant Sign Up Sheet in Foyer

CHURCH WEATHER CLOSING POLICY

This winter we will continue to use Channel 2 (WFMY), cable Channel 9, as well as Channel 8, to announce our closing plans. Forecasts will be reviewed, and local conditions surveyed when practical, and a decision made by the Pastor, with advice from the Chairman of the Deacons and the Properties Chairman. Please, be alert to one of these channels Saturday night and Sunday morning. Wednesday night closings will be managed by calls from the deacons. The parking lot and walks will be scraped, or salt applied when appropriate, but each person should review their own situation before venturing out and use extra precautions. **WHEN IN DOUBT, DON'T COME OUT!!!**



OPERATION CHRISTMAS CHILD COLLECTION FOR MONTHS OF FEBRUARY AND MARCH

We will continue our Operation Christmas Child Collection. For February and March we will be collecting the following items.

Toothbrushes (NO TOOTHPASTE ALLOWED) Hairbrushes Combs Hair accessories Washcloths and Soap

Please, remember no liquids or creams are allowed in the boxes.

Those interested in the Operation Christmas Child Process will meet on Thursday, February 22, at 10 A. M.

COMING EVENTS

- Feb. 4 Deacon's Meeting. 6:00 pm
- Feb. 7, 14, 21, & 28 Bible Study, 6:45 pm
- Feb. 13 Men's Breakfast, 8:30, Carver's
- Feb. 14 Happy Valentine's Day!
- Feb. 20 NGO, 11:30 am, 584 Grill
- Feb. 22 Operation Christmas Child, 10 A. M.
- Feb. 26 Deadline for March N/L Info, 9:00 am

SERVICE TIMES

Sundays: Sunday School: 9:15 am Worship Service: 10:30 am Wednesdays: Choir Practice: 6:00 pm Bible Study: 6:45 pm

> Secretary's Hours: Mon & Wed. 8:30—2 pm Thurs. 8:30-12 noon Check out our website at: www.hollyhillbaptist.org

E-MAILS

Dr. Gene Hunsinger: eeh1@bellsouth.net Eldridge Matkins: hematkins@yahoo.com Office Email: lorene@childrey.com or hollyhillbaptistchurch@gmail.com

FEBRUARY BIRTHDAYS



- 13. Jerry Joines
- 13. Tom Stone
- Pat Durham
 Mary Hunsinger
- 26. Clint Perkins
- 27. Vicky Marmolejo



22. Bob & Jean Rogers (67th)

Members & Attendees of HHBC: If you have a February Birthday or Anniversary and you are not on this list, please let the church office know. (336 584-8040)

FEBRUARY 2024						
5	Μ	Т	W	т	F	S
Deaco	n: Jerry Owens	4		1	2	3
4 Fellowship Com. After worship Deacon's meet- ing 6:00 pm	5	6	7 Choir 6 pm Bible Study 6:45 pm	8	9	10
11	12	13 Men's Breakfast, Carver's 8:30 am	14 Choir 6 pm Bible Study 6:45 pm Valentine's Day!	15	16	17
18	19	20 NGO, 11:30 at 584	21 Choir 6 pm Bible Study 6:45 pm	22	23	24
25	26	26	28 Choir 6 pm Bible Study 6:45 pm	29		

